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Chevrolet Silverado 250 Weekend

Sorted on Best Lap time |
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F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
P1 - Practice 23/08/19 12:00. ......
Practice (16:00 Time) started at 12:00:16 . .
Pos PIC No. Name Class Best Tm In L: Diff Total Tm Laps Hometown Club Make Sponsor
1 1 65 Zachary Vanier F1600A 1:29.800 9 16:23.879 10 GarsonON BARC 2015 Mygale SJ15\Honda Technica Mining
2 2 90 Olivier Bedard F1600A 1:29.929 8 0.129 17:44.005 10 Terrebonne QC BARC 2018 Spectrum 015\Honda Tireland / DT Tire / MAXXIS
3 3 4 Matt Barry F1600A 1:30.332 7 0.532 17:28.337 11 Innisfil ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
4 4 5 David Taylor F1600A 1:30519 7 0.719 16:31.351 8  Waterdown ON BARC 1999 Van Diemen RF99\Honda  Vallis Motor Sport
5 5 3 Mac Clark F1600A 1:30.946 8 1146 16:23.399 10 Campbellville ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
6 6 51 Sam Baker F1600A 1:31174 9 1374 16:25.830 10 Bowmanville ON BARC 2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda Kerr Industries / Baker Racing
7 7 2 Jonathan Woolridge F1600A 1:31.303 10  1.503 17:38.348 11 Blackstock ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR/ Piper Racecars
8 8 04 Matt Gidman F1600A 1:31.376 8 1576 16:25.299 10 Scarborough ON OMSC 2003 Van Diemen RF03\Honda ~ Fortress Technology
9 9 49  Guillaume Archambau  F1600A 1:31.647 10 1.847 17:18.600 10 Termebonne QC ASQ 2012 CMV 05\Ford Action 500/Desjardins/Mecar/Pixel
10 10 12 Graham Lobban F1600A 1:31.820 9 2.020 16:35.344 10 Cambridge ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda  Jaftrman's Garage
11 1 41 Steve Bodrug F1600B 1:32.029 7 2229 16:36.206 8 Mississauga ON VARAC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  Speedpro Imaging
12 2 35 James Lindsay F1600B 1:32.062 10 2.262 16:35.882 10 Waterford ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ FelDrives.com
13 1 23 Connor Wagland F1600A 1:32.302 7 2502 16:17.662 10 Hamiton ON BARC 2015 Piper DL7\Honda Burloak Cycle/Jones Tool and Machine
14 12 92  Varun Choksey F1600A 1:32906 9 3.106 16:40.354 10 Alpharetta GA BARC 2017 Spectrum 015\Honda ADR - Application Development Resources
15 13 42 Keith Lobban F1600A 1:33259 7 3459 17:35.000 10 CaledonON BARC 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Hondz  Deep Thought
16 14 15  Brent McPhail F1600A 1:33.461 9 3.661 17:25.548 10 BelleRiver ON VARAC 2003 Van Diemen RFO3\Ford ~ Brave Control Solutions
17 15 54 Byron Leis F1600A 1:33.644 5 3.844 17:31.656 10 Waterloo ON DAC 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Ford  SPH Engineering Inc.
18 3 24 Mike Dodd F1600B 1:33.729 10 3.929 17:39.275 10 Milton ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford  John Dodd Motorsports
19 16 7 Michael Stewart F1600A 1:33.810 7  4.010 16:24.861 10 Ancaster ON BARC 2012 Piper DF5\Honda BGR/ Piper Racecars
20 4 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B 1:33.978 10 4178 17:23.544 10 Mississauga ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ Tebbutt Racing Enterprises
21 5 25 Mike Lee F1600B 1:34.124 10 4324 17:15634 10 EastYork ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford Blue Gates Productions
22 17 66 Jason Sharpe F1600A 1:34986 6  5.186 17:13.747 8 Bolton ON VARAC 2001 Van Diemen RF01\Honda ~ Britain West
23 6 11 James Britnell F1600B 1:36.265 8  6.465 17:40.053 10 BelleRiverON VARAC 1970 Hawke DL2\Ford EnGauge
24 18 83 Martin Brousseau F1600A 1:40.024 5 10.224 16:23.850 9  Trois-Rivieres QC ASQ 1997 Van Diemen RF97\Ford  Solutions Logyx
25 7 64 Sean Johnston F1600B 147623 8 17.823 16:33.220 8  Toronto ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford  Britain West Motorsport
Announcements

Car #5: Intermittent Transponder Hits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Robb Dobbie

Chair of Stewards: Bill Robb
Printed: 26/08/19 09:51:01
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Chevrolet Silverado 250 Weekend

F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.
P1 - Practi " . . .
- Practice 23/08/19 12.00. . . .

Practice (16:00 Time) started at 12:00:16

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
1 1:51.606 +20.432 12:02:41.492 1 1:57.569 +25.540 12:03:25.481
(65) Zachary Vanier 2 1:35.969 +4.795 12:04:17.461 2 1:36.112 +4.083 12:05:01.593
1 1:56.103 +26.303 12:02:49.724 3 1:34.407 +3.233 12:05:51.868 3 1:33.748 +1.719 12:06:35.341
2 1:34.049 +4.249 12:04:23.773 4 1:32.857 +1.683 12:07:24.725 4 1:34.330 +2.301 12:08:09.671
3 1:34.395 +4.595 12:05:58.168 5 1:35.778 +4.604 12:09:00.503 p5 3:39.723 +2:07.694 12:11:49.394
4 1:32.909 +3.109 12:07:31.077 6 1:33.260 +2.086 12:10:33.763 6 1:59.317 +27.288 12:13:48.711
5 1:30.314 +0.514 12:09:01.391 7 1:33.278 +2.104 12:12:07.041 7 1:32.029 12:15:20.740
6 1:33.687 +3.887 12:10:35.078 8 1:32.597 +1.423 12:13:39.638 8 1:32.136 +0.107 12:16:52.876
7 1:30.275 +0.475 12:12:05.353 9 1:31.174 12:15:10.812
8 1:33.866 +4.066 12:13:39.219 10 1:31.688 +0.514 12:16:42.500 (35) James Lindsay
9 1:29.800 12:15:09.019 1 1:53.611 +21.549 12:02:51.801
10 1:31.530 +1.730 12:16:40.549 (2) Jonathan Woolridge 2 1:36.377 +4.315 12:04:28.178
1 1:50.582 +19.279 12:02:25.110 3 1:34.315 +2.253 12:06:02.493
(90) Olivier Bedard 2 1:35.702 +4.399 12:04:00.812 4 1:34.389 +2.327 12:07:36.882
1 2:33.579 +1:03.650 12:04:04.867 3 1:34.210 +2.907 12:05:35.022 5 1:32.640 +0.578 12:09:09.522
2 1:32.582 +2.653 12:05:37.449 4 1:34.232 +2.929 12:07:09.254 6 1:32.577 +0.515 12:10:42.099
3 1:30.886 +0.957 12:07:08.335 5 1:32.367 +1.064 12:08:41.621 7 1:32.210 +0.148 12:12:14.309
4 1:30.924 +0.995 12:08:39.259 6 1:33.502 +2.199 12:10:15.123 8 1:33.986 +1.924 12:13:48.295
5 1:30.516 +0.587 12:10:09.775 7 1:31.814 +0.511 12:11:46.937 9 1:32.195 +0.133 12:15:20.490
6 1:30.320 +0.391 12:11:40.095 8 1:31.481 +0.178 12:13:18.418 10 1:32.062 12:16:52.552
7 1:30.780 +0.851 12:13:10.875 9 1:33.971 +2.668 12:14:52.389
8 1:29.929 12:14:40.804 10 1:31.303 12:16:23.692 (23) Connor Wagland
9 1:31.361 +1.432 12:16:12.165 11 1:31.326 +0.023 12:17:55.018 1 1:49.755 +17.453 12:02:34.684
p10 1:48.510 +18.581 12:18:00.675 2 1:34.676 +2.374 12:04:09.360
(04) Matt Gidman 3 1:34.287 +1.985 12:05:43.647
(4) Matt Barry 1 1:52.889 +21.513 12:02:47.814 4 1:33.253 +0.951 12:07:16.900
1 1:46.403 +16.071 12:02:24.161 2 1:36.590 +5.214 12:04:24.404 5 1:33.437 +1.135 12:08:50.337
2 1:34.005 +3.673 12:03:58.166 3 1:32.450 +1.074 12:05:56.854 6 1:33.514 +1.212 12:10:23.851
3 1:37.043 +6.711 12:05:35.209 4 1:32.671 +1.295 12:07:29.525 7 1:32.302 12:11:56.153
4 1:33.000 +2.668 12:07:08.209 5 1:32.657 +1.281 12:09:02.182 8 1:32.435 +0.133 12:13:28.588
5 1:31.523 +1.191 12:08:39.732 6 1:31.820 +0.444 12:10:34.002 9 1:32.739 +0.437 12:15:01.327
6 1:30.863 +0.531 12:10:10.595 7 1:32.332 +0.956 12:12:06.334 10 1:33.005 +0.703 12:16:34.332
7 1:30.332 12:11:40.927 8 1:31.376 12:13:37.710
8 1:31.411 +1.079 12:13:12.338 9 1:31.994 +0.618 12:15:09.704 (92) Varun Choksey
9 1:30.835 +0.503 12:14:43.173 10 1:32.265 +0.889 12:16:41.969 1 1:53.918 +21.012 12:02:36.408
10 1:31.011 +0.679 12:16:14.184 2 1:40.767 +7.861 12:04:17.175
1" 1:30.823 +0.491 12:17:45.007 (49) Guillaume Archambault 3 1:38.101 +5.195 12:05:55.276
1 1:56.425 +24.778 12:02:43.971 4 1:37.380 +4.474 12:07:32.656
(5) David Taylor 2 1:41.739 +10.092 12:04:25.710 5 1:35.114 +2.208 12:09:07.770
1 1:33.618 +3.099 12:05:58.951 3 1:36.550 +4.903 12:06:02.260 6 1:35.283 +2.377 12:10:43.053
2 1:32.950 +2.431 12:07:31.901 4 1:34.751 +3.104 12:07:37.011 7 1:33.439 +0.533 12:12:16.492
3 1:30.827 +0.308 12:09:02.728 p5 2:01.742 +30.095 12:09:38.753 8 1:34.225 +1.319 12:13:50.717
4 1:34.957 +4.438 12:10:37.685 6 1:44.584 +12.937 12:11:23.337 9 1:32.906 12:15:23.623
5 1:31.118 +0.599 12:12:08.803 7 1:34.639 +2.992 12:12:57.976 10 1:33.401 +0.495 12:16:57.024
6 1:33.200 +2.681 12:13:42.003 8 1:33.125 +1.478 12:14:31.101
7 1:30.519 12:15:12.522 9 1:32.522 +0.875 12:16:03.623 (42) Keith Lobban
8 1:35.499 +4.980 12:16:48.021 10 1:31.647 12:17:35.270 1 2:07.171 +33.912 12:03:07.852
2 1:56.194 +22.935 12:05:04.046
(3) Mac Clark (12) Graham Lobban 3 1:46.563 +13.304 12:06:50.609
1 1:50.062 +19.116 12:02:26.580 1 1:49.675 +17.855 12:02:52.197 4 1:36.432 +3.173 12:08:27.041
2 1:35.938 +4.992 12:04:02.518 2 1:35.498 +3.678 12:04:27.695 5 1:34.664 +1.405 12:10:01.705
3 1:35.623 +4.677 12:05:38.141 3 1:33.741 +1.921 12:06:01.436 6 1:34.152 +0.893 12:11:35.857
4 1:32.417 +1.471 12:07:10.558 4 1:34.423 +2.603 12:07:35.859 7 1:33.259 12:13:09.116
5 1:31.872 +0.926 12:08:42.430 5 1:33.364 +1.544 12:09:09.223 8 1:34.962 +1.703 12:14:44.078
6 1:34.103 +3.157 12:10:16.533 6 1:32.488 +0.668 12:10:41.711 9 1:33.976 +0.717 12:16:18.054
7 1:31.297 +0.351 12:11:47.830 7 1:32.985 +1.165 12:12:14.696 10 1:33.616 +0.357 12:17:51.670
8 1:30.946 12:13:18.776 8 1:33.306 +1.486 12:13:48.002
9 1:34.272 +3.326 12:14:53.048 9 1:31.820 12:15:19.822 (15) Brent McPhail
p10 1:47.021 +16.075 12:16:40.069 10 1:32.192 +0.372 12:16:52.014 1 1:56.749 +23.288 12:03:18.395
2 1:39.863 +6.402 12:04:58.258
(51) Sam Baker (41) Steve Bodrug 3 1:36.752 +3.291 12:06:35.010
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Robb Dobbie
Chair of Stewards: Bill Robb

Printed: 26/08/19 09:51:42
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Chevrolet Silverado 250 Weekend

F1600

P1 - Practice

Practice (16:00 Time) started at 12:00:16

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.
23/08/19 12:00. ......

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
4 1:36.222 +2.761 12:08:11.232
5 1:35.785 +2.324 12:09:47.017
6 1:36.302 +2.841 12:11:23.319
7 1:35.021 +1.560 12:12:58.340
8 1:34.014 +0.553 12:14:32.354
9 1:33.461 12:16:05.815

10 1:36.403 +2.942 12:17:42.218

(54) Byron Leis
1 1:53.634 +19.990 12:03:29.345
2 1:37.690 +4.046 12:05:07.035
3 1:36.564 +2.920 12:06:43.599
4 1:35.599 +1.955 12:08:19.198
5 1:33.644 12:09:52.842
6 1:35.673 +2.029 12:11:28.515
7 1:35.347 +1.703 12:13:03.862
8 1:34.736 +1.092 12:14:38.598
9 1:35.318 +1.674 12:16:13.916
10 1:34.410 +0.766 12:17:48.326
(24) Mike Dodd
1 2:02.606 +28.877 12:03:28.970
2 1:37.759 +4.030 12:05:06.729
3 1:36.382 +2.653 12:06:43.111
4 1:36.963 +3.234 12:08:20.074
5 1:35.449 +1.720 12:09:55.523
6 1:37.827 +4.098 12:11:33.350
7 1:35.247 +1.518 12:13:08.597
8 1:38.221 +4.492 12:14:46.818
9 1:35.398 +1.669 12:16:22.216
10 1:33.729 12:17:55.945
(7) Michael Stewart
1 1:48.736 +14.926 12:02:27.728
2 1:36.750 +2.940 12:04:04.478
3 1:34.859 +1.049 12:05:39.337
4 1:34.981 +1.171 12:07:14.318
5 1:35.780 +1.970 12:08:50.098
6 1:34.826 +1.016 12:10:24.924
7 1:33.810 12:11:58.734
8 1:34.555 +0.745 12:13:33.289
9 1:33.870 +0.060 12:15:07.159
10 1:34.372 +0.562 12:16:41.531
(82) Bill Tebbutt
1 1:56.777 +22.799 12:03:25.616
2 1:36.453 +2.475 12:05:02.069
3 1:34.332 +0.354 12:06:36.401
4 1:34.353 +0.375 12:08:10.754
5 1:35.275 +1.297 12:09:46.029
6 1:36.362 +2.384 12:11:22.391
7 1:35.259 +1.281 12:12:57.650
8 1:34.346 +0.368 12:14:31.996
9 1:34.240 +0.262 12:16:06.236
10 1:33.978 12:17:40.214
(25) Mike Lee
1 1:55.234 +21.110 12:03:12.935
2 1:38.443 +4.319 12:04:51.378
3 1:36.066 +1.942 12:06:27.444
4 1:35.172 +1.048 12:08:02.616

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
5 1:35.549 +1.425 12:09:38.165
6 1:36.054 +1.930 12:11:14.219
7 1:34.565 +0.441 12:12:48.784
8 1:34.617 +0.493 12:14:23.401
9 1:34.779 +0.655 12:15:58.180
10 1:34.124 12:17:32.304

(66) Jason Sharpe

1 2:22.304 +47.318 12:03:47.789
2 1:55.598 +20.612 12:05:43.387
3 1:40.917 +5.931 12:07:24.304
4 1:36.964 +1.978 12:09:01.268
5 1:36.879 +1.893 12:10:38.147
6 1:34.986 12:12:13.133
p7 3:24.710 +1:49.724 12:15:37.843
8 1:52.574 +17.588 12:17:30.417

(11) James Britnell

1 1:568.712 +22.447 12:03:17.391
2 1:41.954 +5.689 12:04:59.345
3 1:37.764 +1.499 12:06:37.109
4 1:37.560 +1.295 12:08:14.669
5 1:37.258 +0.993 12:09:51.927
6 1:37.528 +1.263 12:11:29.455
7 1:36.704 +0.439 12:13:06.159
8 1:36.265 12:14:42.424
9 1:38.006 +1.741 12:16:20.430
10 1:36.293 +0.028 12:17:56.723

(83) Martin Brousseau

1 1:59.784 +19.760 12:02:46.087
2 1:44.567 +4.543 12:04:30.654
3 1:41.739 +1.715 12:06:12.393
4 1:40.653 +0.629 12:07:53.046
5 1:40.024 12:09:33.070
6 2:03.530 +23.506 12:11:36.600
7 1:41.400 +1.376 12:13:18.000
8 1:42.049 +2.025 12:15:00.049
9 1:40.471 +0.447 12:16:40.520

(64) Sean Johnston

1 2:21.116 +33.493 12:03:49.064
2 1:565.670 +8.047 12:05:44.734
3 1:52.375 +4.752 12:07:37.109
4 1:54.450 +6.827 12:09:31.559
5 1:50.824 +3.201 12:11:22.383
6 1:51.020 +3.397 12:13:13.403
7 1:48.864 +1.241 12:15:02.267
8 1:47.623 12:16:49.890

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Robb Dobbie

Chair of Stewards:
Printed: 26/08/19 09:51:42
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